	•	on		709	T-176 P.002/003	
Foi		04-27	7-2007		Attorney Docket No.	8084-
	RI			ET	U.S. Department U.S. Patent and T	of Commen Frademarik (
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa		99820		inal documents or cop	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Masahiro HASUNUMA			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Yoshihiro USHIGUSA		Name: SURPASS INDUSTRY CO., LTD.			
-			Address:	2203, Shime Gyoda-shi	oshi	
Ad 3.	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Saitama			
			361-0037 Japan			
_ 3.	Nature of Conveyance:		Additional name	•	s(es) attached?	
	Assignment	Merger Change of Name	C Yes	No No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	······································	
	This document is being file	d together with a ne	w application			
	A. Patent Application No(s)			Patent No(s).		
5/2007	11/665,997 MKAYPAGH 0000058 11665997			atom (to(s).		
C 8021		N 1				
COVET	40.00 00	Addit	ional numbers a	ittached?	Yes 🖾 No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom	COttespondence	6. Total numbers a			
H	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	COttespondence	6. Total nur involved:	nber of applic	ations and patents	
-	Name and address of party to whom	COttespondence	6. Total nur involved: 7. Total fee	nber of applic <u>1</u> (37 CFR 3.41		
H	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main Customer No.: 00466	COttespondence	6. Total nur involved: 7. Total fee ⊠ Encl	mber of applic <u>1</u> (37 CFR 3.41 losed	ations and patents	
-	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON	correspondence led:	6. Total nur involved: 7. Total fee X Enci	nber of applic <u>1</u> (37 CFR 3.41 losed norized to be o	ations and patents)\$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit a	ссоцит
H	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street	correspondence led:	 Total nur involved: Total fee Encl Auth Deposit A 	mber of applic <u>1</u> (37 CFR 3.41 losed horized to be of Account No. <u>2</u>	ations and patents)\$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit a 5 <u>-0120</u>	
H	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	correspondence led:	 Total nur involved: Total fee Encl Auth Deposit A 	mber of applic <u>1</u> (37 CFR 3.41 losed horized to be of Account No. <u>2</u> uplicate copy	ations and patents)\$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit a	
-	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	correspondence led:	 Total nur involved: Total fee Encl Autr Deposit A (Attach de deposit at 	mber of applic <u>1</u> (37 CFR 3.41 losed horized to be of Account No. <u>2</u> uplicate copy	ations and patents)\$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit a 5 <u>-0120</u>	
H	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	correspondence led:	 Total nur involved: Total fee Encl Autr Deposit A (Attach de deposit at 	mber of applic <u>1</u> (37 CFR 3.41 losed horized to be of Account No. <u>2</u> uplicate copy	ations and patents)\$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit a 5 <u>-0120</u>	
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and	DO NOT USE T	 Total nur involved: Total fee Enci Autr Deposit A (Attach de deposit a 	nber of applic <u>1</u> (37 CFR 3.41 losed horized to be of Account No. <u>2</u> uplicate copy ccount)	ations and patents)\$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit a 5-0120 of this page if paying	g by
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	DO NOT USE T	 Total nur involved: Total fee Enci Autr Deposit A (Attach de deposit a 	mber of applic <u>1</u> (37 CFR 3.41 losed horized to be of Account No. <u>2</u> uplicate copy count) ue and correc	ations and patents)\$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit a <u>5-0120</u> of this page if paying t and any attached of	g by
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-621-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original documents	DO NOT USE T	 Total nur involved: Total fee Enci Autr Deposit A (Attach de deposit a 	mber of applic <u>1</u> (37 CFR 3.41 losed horized to be of Account No. <u>2</u> uplicate copy count) ue and correct	ations and patents)\$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit a 5-0120 of this page if paying	g by

Roseanna Kaplan Reserve / Care

Y&T April 23, 2007

PATENT REEL: 019294 FRAME: 0696

•

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Masahiro HASUNUMA

Yoshihiro USHIGUSA

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in FLOW CONTROL VALVE

- (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on <u>April 23, 2007</u>, Application No. <u>11/665,997</u>, or
- (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, SURPASS INDUSTRY CO., LTD.,

whose address is <u>2203, Shimooshi, Gyoda-shi, Saitama 3610037, Japan</u>,

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date <u>April 13, 20</u> 07	Masahiro Hasunuma
	(signature) Masahiro HASUNUMA
Date,	(signature)
Date <u>April 13, 200</u> ,7	(signalure) To-shihin Ushigusa
	(signature) Yoshihiro USHIGUSA
Date,	(signature)
Date	
	(signature)

PATENT REEL: 019294 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 05/15/2007